

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 84th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON MAY 15, 2018, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY, AT THE MAYOR'S OFFICE CONFERENCE ROOM

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	City Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer
Hon. Danilo L. Baccay	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	-do-
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que	-do-
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay	-do-
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang	-do-
Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham	-do-
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan	-do-
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan	-do-
Hon. Raymund P. Guzman	-do-
Hon. Grace B. Arago	-do-
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-
Hon. Jose G. Velasco	-do-

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 148-2018

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING TUGUEGARAO CITY ATHLETES CLUB FOR THEIR INVALUABLE SUPPORT TO THE TEAMS WHO PARTICIPATED IN THE 2018 PALARONG PAMBANSA HELD ON APRIL 15-21, 2018 IN VIGAN CITY, ILOCOS SUR

Sponsored by:

HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II (VICE MAYOR)
HON. MARY MARJORIE P. MARTIN-CHAN
HON. JUDE T. BAYONA
HON. MAILA ROSARIO T. QUE
HON. ARNEL T. ARUGAY
HON. IMOGEN CLAIRE M. CALLANGAN
HON. GILBERT S. LABANG
HON. RAYMUND P. GUZMAN
HON. DANILO L. BACCAY
HON. GRACE B. ARAGO
HON. KENDRICK S. CALUBAQUIB
HON. WINNOCO R. ABRAHAM
HON. ANTHONY C. TUDDAO
HON. JOSE G. VELASCO

WHEREAS, the 2018 Palarong Pambansa was held from April 15-21, 2018 in Vigan City, Ilocos Sur;

WHEREAS, TUGUEGARAO CITY ATHLETES CLUB, an organization in Tuguegarao City, extended invaluable support to the teams who participated in during the 2018 Palarong Pambansa held on April 15-21, 2018 in Vigan City, Ilocos sur.

WHEREAS, the City Government of Tuguegarao commends TUGUEGARAO CITY ATHLETES CLUB, an organization in Tuguegarao City, for their invaluable contribution in affirming



that Tuguegarao City is the Center for Excellence in the field of sports bringing pride and honor to the City of Tuguegarao.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend Tuguegarao City Athletes Club for their invaluable support to the teams who participated in the 2018 Palarong Pambansa held on April 15-21, 2018 in Vigan City, Ilocos Sur.

RESOLVE FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to Tuguegarao City Athletes Club for their information.

On joint motion, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 148-2018 was APPROVED under suspended rules.

X-X-X

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEL JOSEPH L. EGIPTO, Ph.D. Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II

City Vice Mayor Presiding Officer

Date:

CONFORME:

HON. ATTY. JEFFERS IN P. SORIANO

City May